
Western Ky. (13-8) -vs- Belmont (8-13)
3/18/2026 at Nashville, Tenn. (First Horizon Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Western Ky. 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 7 5 0
Belmont 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 3 1

Western Ky. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Haller 2b 3 3 1 0 2 2 0
C. Ross c 2 3 2 0 1 0 0
    I. Nguyen c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Arroyos lf 5 1 1 3 0 1 0
K. Hayes 1b 2 0 0 1 1 2 1
J. Acosta 3b 4 0 0 1 0 1 3
    G. Godbee 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
H. Robbins cf 1 0 1 1 2 0 0
    P. Coley cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Luckett cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Frost dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
E. Reynolds rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    H Nazarenus rf 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
M. Alberto ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
K. Holt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Vawter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Samuels p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Olsen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Petricca p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Wolf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. McGarry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Frizzi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Francis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J O'Day p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 5 6 9 11 10

2B: H. Robbins (1)
HR: L. Arroyos (1)
SF: K. Hayes (1)
SB: A. Haller (2)
HBP: C. Ross (1); K. Hayes (1)
PO: H. Robbins (1); P. Coley (1)
DP: 1

Belmont 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Charlie Davis 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Landon Godsey 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    JD Whitworth lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cavan McMeans ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Mike Sprockett c 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
    Noah Burnham c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Maddox 1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Brady Holbrook lf/rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Brody Langlotz ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nate Webb dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Nicholas Stinson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kyle Coleman pr 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Michael Lareau cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Gardner Lawrence ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isaac VanderWoude rf/3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sam Heyman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Perry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Kenyon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zane Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonathon Van Ness p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Krish Gandhi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brooks McDonnough p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aubrey Moraitakis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 3 1 4 11 6

2B: Cavan McMeans (1)
3B: Charlie Davis (1)
HBP: Mike Sprockett (1)
E: Landon Godsey (1)

Western Ky. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Holt (W, 1-1) 1.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 29
B. Vawter 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 7
K. Samuels 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 17
G. Olsen 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 14
R. Petricca 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 6
C. Wolf 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 13
M. McGarry 0.1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 1 19
S. Frizzi 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 14
D. Francis 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 11
J O'Day 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Totals 3 2 2 4 11 0 0 1 0 30 35 7 9 142

Belmont IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sam Heyman 0.2 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 3 6 0 1 24
Andrew Perry (L, 0-1) 1.0 1 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 4 7 1 0 39
Cole Kenyon 2.1 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 2 49
Zane Brown 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 3 22
Jonathon Van Ness 1.0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 16



Krish Gandhi 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 19
Brooks McDonnough 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 12
Aubrey Moraitakis 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 16
Totals 5 7 6 9 11 0 0 2 0 30 42 5 9 197
 
Win: K. Holt (1-1)
Loss: Andrew Perry (0-1)
HBP: M. McGarry, Sam Heyman
PB: C. Ross (2), Mike Sprockett (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Adam Clark First: Jeff Bottoms Third Base: Michael Thomas 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 3:09   Weather: Cold
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Ky. - Top of 1st WES BEL
A. Haller walked (3-2 BBKBFFFB). 0 0
C. Ross hit by pitch (2-1 BKH); A. Haller advanced to second. 0 0
L. Arroyos struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
K. Hayes hit by pitch (3-2 BBFBFH); C. Ross advanced to second; A. Haller advanced to third. 0 0
J. Acosta reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); K. Hayes out at second 2b to ss; C. Ross advanced to
third; A. Haller scored. 1 0
H. Robbins doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 BF); J. Acosta advanced to third; C. Ross scored. 2 0
Andrew Perry to p for Sam Heyman. 2 0
C. Frost struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 0

Belmont - Bottom of 1st WES BEL
Charlie Davis tripled to right field (2-2 FBFFB). 2 0
Landon Godsey struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 2 0
Cavan McMeans struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBS). 2 0
Mike Sprockett walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 2 0
Jake Maddox walked (3-1 BBBKB); Mike Sprockett advanced to second. 2 0
Brady Holbrook struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 0

Western Ky. - Top of 2nd WES BEL
E. Reynolds struck out looking (2-2 SBBKFK). 2 0
M. Alberto flied out to lf (1-2 BSS). 2 0
A. Haller walked (3-2 KBKBBFB). 2 0
A. Haller stole second. 2 0
A. Haller stole third. 2 0
C. Ross walked (3-2 BBFSBB). 2 0
L. Arroyos homered, 3 RBI (0-1 K); C. Ross scored; A. Haller scored. 5 0
K. Hayes walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 5 0
Cole Kenyon to p for Andrew Perry. 5 0
J. Acosta struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFFBBS). 5 0

Belmont - Bottom of 2nd WES BEL
B. Vawter to p for K. Holt. 5 0
Nate Webb flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 0
Michael Lareau grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 5 0
Isaac VanderWoude out at first 1b to p (2-0 BB). 5 0

Western Ky. - Top of 3rd WES BEL
H. Robbins walked (3-2 BKBFBFB). 5 0
H. Robbins out at first c to ss, picked off. 5 0
C. Frost walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 5 0
E. Reynolds infield fly to 2b (1-2 BKS). 5 0
M. Alberto grounded out to p (2-2 FBKBF). 5 0

Belmont - Bottom of 3rd WES BEL
K. Samuels to p for B. Vawter. 5 0
Charlie Davis flied out to rf (1-2 FBSFF). 5 0
Landon Godsey flied out to rf (3-2 BBSBF). 5 0
Cavan McMeans flied out to lf (2-2 BFBF). 5 0

Western Ky. - Top of 4th WES BEL
A. Haller struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK). 5 0



C. Ross singled to center field (1-2 KBF). 5 0
L. Arroyos grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBK); C. Ross advanced to second. 5 0
K. Hayes struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 5 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Belmont - Bottom of 4th WES BEL
G. Olsen to p for K. Samuels. 5 0
Mike Sprockett struck out looking (2-2 BFBSK). 5 0
Jake Maddox grounded out to ss (0-2 FS). 5 0
Brady Holbrook grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 0

Western Ky. - Top of 5th WES BEL
Zane Brown to p for Cole Kenyon. 5 0
J. Acosta grounded out to 3b (0-2 FS). 5 0
H. Robbins walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 5 0
C. Frost reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); H. Robbins out at second p to ss. 5 0
H Nazarenus pinch hit for E. Reynolds. 5 0
H Nazarenus walked (3-1 BBBKB); C. Frost advanced to second. 5 0
M. Alberto grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBF). 5 0

Belmont - Bottom of 5th WES BEL
H Nazarenus to rf. 5 0
Nate Webb struck out looking (2-2 BSBKK). 5 0
R. Petricca to p for G. Olsen. 5 0
Michael Lareau struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 5 0
Isaac VanderWoude flied out to rf (0-0). 5 0

Western Ky. - Top of 6th WES BEL
Jonathon Van Ness to p for Zane Brown. 5 0
A. Haller singled to right field (1-2 KKB). 5 0
C. Ross singled to center field (1-1 SB); A. Haller advanced to second. 5 0
L. Arroyos grounded out to 2b (0-0); C. Ross advanced to second; A. Haller advanced to third. 5 0
K. Hayes flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-1 K); C. Ross advanced to third; A. Haller scored. 6 0
C. Ross scored on a passed ball, unearned. 7 0
J. Acosta flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 7 0

Belmont - Bottom of 6th WES BEL
C. Wolf to p for R. Petricca. 7 0
Charlie Davis flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 7 0
Landon Godsey grounded out to ss (3-1 BSBB). 7 0
Cavan McMeans struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 7 0

Western Ky. - Top of 7th WES BEL
Krish Gandhi to p for Jonathon Van Ness. 7 0
P. Coley pinch hit for H. Robbins. 7 0
P. Coley reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 7 0
C. Frost struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 7 0
H Nazarenus walked (3-0 BBBB); P. Coley advanced to second. 7 0
H Nazarenus advanced to second; P. Coley out at second p to 2b to ss to 3b, picked off. 7 0
M. Alberto struck out swinging (2-2 FBFFBS). 7 0

Belmont - Bottom of 7th WES BEL
P. Coley to cf. 7 0
M. McGarry to p for C. Wolf. 7 0



G. Godbee to 3b for J. Acosta. 7 0
Mike Sprockett hit by pitch (2-2 KBSH). 7 0
Jake Maddox walked (3-0 BBBB); Mike Sprockett advanced to second. 7 0
Brady Holbrook grounded out to ss (0-2 KK); Jake Maddox advanced to second; Mike Sprockett advanced to
third. 7 0
Nicholas Stinson pinch hit for Nate Webb. 7 0
Nicholas Stinson struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (3-2 KFFBBBF); Jake Maddox advanced
to third; Mike Sprockett scored. 7 1
S. Frizzi to p for M. McGarry. 7 1
Michael Lareau struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 7 1
Nicholas Stinson advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 1
Isaac VanderWoude walked (3-1 FBBBB). 7 1
Kyle Coleman pinch ran for Nicholas Stinson. 7 1
Charlie Davis grounded out to 2b (0-2 FFF). 7 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Ky. - Top of 8th WES BEL
Brooks McDonnough to p for Krish Gandhi. 7 1
A. Haller struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 7 1
I. Nguyen pinch hit for C. Ross. 7 1
I. Nguyen infield fly to 2b (3-1 FBBB). 7 1
L. Arroyos grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 7 1

Belmont - Bottom of 8th WES BEL
I. Nguyen to c. 7 1
JD Whitworth pinch hit for Landon Godsey. 7 1
D. Francis to p for S. Frizzi. 7 1
JD Whitworth grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 7 1
Cavan McMeans doubled to center field (0-0). 7 1
Mike Sprockett singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BBFBK); Cavan McMeans scored. 7 2
Noah Burnham pinch ran for Mike Sprockett. 7 2
Jake Maddox grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Noah Burnham out on the play. 7 2

Western Ky. - Top of 9th WES BEL
JD Whitworth to lf. 7 2
Brady Holbrook to rf. 7 2
Isaac VanderWoude to 3b. 7 2
Noah Burnham to c. 7 2
Aubrey Moraitakis to p for Brooks McDonnough. 7 2
K. Hayes struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFFBS). 7 2
G. Godbee out at first 1b to p (1-1 BK). 7 2
L. Luckett pinch hit for P. Coley. 7 2
L. Luckett struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 7 2

Belmont - Bottom of 9th WES BEL
L. Luckett to cf. 7 2
J O'Day to p for D. Francis. 7 2
Brody Langlotz pinch hit for Brady Holbrook. 7 2
Brody Langlotz struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 7 2
Kyle Coleman struck out looking (3-2 BBBSSK). 7 2
Gardner Lawrence pinch hit for Michael Lareau. 7 2
Gardner Lawrence flied out to ss (0-0). 7 2


